

# Directorate of Distance Online Education (DD&OE) University of Jammu Jammu

### Workshop on Design & Development of SLMs for Distance and Online Learning

15-17 May, 2024

It gives me immense pleasure to inform you all that the Directorate of Distance and Online Education, University of Jammu is going to organise a workshop on the preparation of Self Learning Material for distance learners.

The theme/topic for the workshop shall be "Design & Development of Self Learning Material for Distance & Online Learning".

## **Targeted Audience**

All those who are concerned/related to the any subject in any capacity such as Educators/ Teacher Educators/ Scholars, can participate in the said workshop.

Note: The Maximum limit for Number of participants is 50. So it will be based on first come first serve basis.

In the said backdrop it is impressed that all those who are interested in the workshop can register themselves latest by 13 May, 2024 (2 pm). By filling the registration form attached with this letter. The Proof of Fee deposited is to be submitted along with the registration form in Room No 105/110, First Floor, Old Building, DD&OE, University of Jammu or mail <a href="mailto:slmddandoe@gmail.com">slmddandoe@gmail.com</a> latest by 13<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

**Dr. Jaspal Singh** Workshop Coordinator **Dr. Jasleen Kaur** Workshop Co-Coordinator

Professor Pankaj Kumar Srivastava (Director, DD&OE)

Convenor, Workshop



# Directorate of Distance& Online Education (DD&OE) University of Jammu Jammu

# Workshop on Design & Development of SLMs for Distance and Online Learning 15-17 May, 2024

### **Registration form**

Name:			
Gender: Male/ Female			
Date of Birth:			
Designation:		-	
Department/Affiliating Institution:_			
Address:			
City:	_State:	_ Pincode:	
Mobile No:	Email id:		
Registration Fee: Rs. 500/-			
Payment Details:			
Bank Name: Jammu & Kashmir Bank, New University Campus			
Account No: <b>0345040100005227</b>			
IFCSE Code: <b>JAKA0CANAAL</b>			

Kindly note that the registration forms should be submitted by 13th May, 2024(2 P.M) in Room No. 110 or 105 First Floor, Old Building, DD&OE, JU or mail: <a href="mailto:slmddandoe@gmail.com">slmddandoe@gmail.com</a>

Please intimate Online Payment to: <a href="mailto:slmddandoe@gmail.com">slmddandoe@gmail.com</a>

**Dr. Jaspal Singh**Workshop Coordinator

**Dr. Jasleen Kaur** WorkshopCo-Coordinator

# **Directorate of Distance and Online Education**

# **University of Jammu**

### Jammu

# Workshop on Design & Development of SLMs for Distance and Online Learning 15-17 May, 2024 Schedule

Wednesday 15 <sup>th</sup> May 2024		
10:00-11: 30	Inaugural Session	
11:30-11:45	Tea Break	
11:45-13:15	An Introduction to Distance and Online Learning & Govt. of India initiatives (SWAYAM, SWAYAM PRABHA, SAMARTH)	
	Prof. C.R.K. Murthy	
13:15-14:15	Lunch Break	
14:15-15:45	Instructional Design and Relate\d Issues in designing SLMs for Distance, Online and Blended Learning	
	Prof. C.R.K. Murthy	
15:45-16:00	Tea Break	
16:00-17:00	Revisiting SLM from the perspective of local Distance Learners: Issues &Challenges	
17.00-17:35	Prof. Anupama Vohra & Dr Hina S Abrol	
17,00 17,00	Formation of Groups and Group work	
	Prof. C.R.K. Murthy	
Thursday16 <sup>th</sup> M	Iay 2024	
<b>Thursday16<sup>th</sup> M</b> 10:00-11: 30	Design and Development of Online Programmes/Course Development of SLM	
•	·	
•	Design and Development of Online Programmes/Course Development of SLM	
10:00-11: 30	Design and Development of Online Programmes/Course Development of SLM  Prof. V.V. Subrahmanyam	
10:00-11: 30 11:30-11:45	Design and Development of Online Programmes/Course Development of SLM  Prof. V.V. Subrahmanyam  Tea Break	
10:00-11: 30 11:30-11:45	Design and Development of Online Programmes/Course Development of SLM  Prof. V.V. Subrahmanyam  Tea Break  Development of SLM Unit & Content Development	
10:00-11: 30 11:30-11:45 11:45-13:15	Design and Development of Online Programmes/Course Development of SLM  Prof. V.V. Subrahmanyam  Tea Break  Development of SLM Unit & Content Development  Prof. C.R.K. Murthy	
10:00-11: 30 11:30-11:45 11:45-13:15 13:15-14:15	Design and Development of Online Programmes/Course Development of SLM  Prof. V.V. Subrahmanyam  Tea Break  Development of SLM Unit & Content Development  Prof. C.R.K. Murthy  Lunch Break  Integration of Technology, QR code OER's and Artificial Intelligence tools (Chat	
10:00-11: 30 11:30-11:45 11:45-13:15 13:15-14:15	Design and Development of Online Programmes/Course Development of SLM  Prof. V.V. Subrahmanyam  Tea Break  Development of SLM Unit & Content Development  Prof. C.R.K. Murthy  Lunch Break  Integration of Technology, QR code OER's and Artificial Intelligence tools (Chat GPT)	

Prof. V.V. Subrahmanyam

# Friday 17<sup>th</sup> May 2024

10:00-11: 30 Editing Content, Language & Format

Prof. C.R.K. Murthy

11:30-11:45 Tea Break

11:45-13:15 Presentation by the Participants

Prof. V.V. Subrahmanyam ,Prof. C.R.K. Murthy

13:15-14:15 Lunch Break

14:15-15:45 Question & Answer Session (Open)

16:00-17:35 Valedictory

#### **Resource Person**

Prof. C.R.K. Murthy Prof. V.V. Subrahmanyam

Professor of Distance Education & Professor of Computer Science

Former Director, STRIDE SOCIS, IGNOU

IGNOU, New Delhi – 110068 New Delhi - 110068

<u>crkmurthy@ignou.ac.in</u> <u>vvsubrahmanyam@ignou.ac.in</u>

Prof. Anupama Vohra Dr. Hina S Abrol

Professor of English Associate Professor of History

Directorate of Distance & Directorate of Distance &

Online Education, JU
Online Education, JU

anupama\_vohra@jammuuniversity.ac.in hinabrol1001@gmail.com

Dr Jaspal Singh Dr Jasleen Kaur

Workshop Coordinator Workshop Co-Coordinator